a change of more than 2% of the total 
shareholding during the financial 
year 2021-22. The requisite 
disclosure under SAST, which was 
initially inadvertently missed, was 
given by Ms. Urvi Jindal on April 17, 
2024. 

NA 

Compounding fee - - - - - 

*Rs.3,04,500/- (Rupees Three Lakh Four Thousand Five Hundred only) was paid by Ms. Urvi Jindal, on a joint and 
several liability basis including on behalf of all PACs. There is no financial impact on the Company and there is no 
material impact of such Settlement Order on the financial, operation or other activities of the Company.